## ORDINANCE NO. 3684

TITLE:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2.12 OF THE ALBANY MUNICIPAL CODE PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT OF JURORS, PAYMENT OF WITNESS FEES.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Chapter 2.12 of the Albany Municipal Code is amended by the addition of Section 2.12.095 to read as follows:

"Section 2.12.095. Payment of Witness Fees. Persons who have been subpoened as witnesses to appear in Municipal Court shall be entitled to receive compensation at the rate of \$5.00 per day plus mileage to and from their place of residence at the rate of 8¢ per mile."

Section 2.

Section 2.12.100 of the Albany Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

"Section 2.12.100. Payment of Jurors. The Jurors who are notified to appear at trial and are selected and serve as actual Jurors shall be entitled to receive compensation at the rate of \$10.00 per day plus mileage to and from their place of residence at the rate of 8¢ per mile. Those Jurors who are notified to appear at trial but are not selected as Jurors shall be entitled to receive \$5.00 per day plus mileage at the rate of 8¢ per mile to and from their place of residence.

President Approved by the (Mayor:)		
Effective Date:	February 23, 1973	
(Meyer) Tresident-		

2000年

ATTEST:

Imester Isham City Recorder